

SC No. 105/2025
FIR No. 605/2021
PS BADARPUR
U/S. 308/506/34 IPC
STATE Vs. MAHABIR & ORS.

18.02.2025

Fresh case received by assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP (Sub.) for State.
All five accused Mahabir, Munna, Aakash, Ajeet Kumar and Vikram Sahni on bail.

All the accused persons state that they have already received the copy of FIR and its annexures.

Put up for arguments on charge on 07/04/2025.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:18.02.2025