

SC No. 105/2025
FIR No. 605/2021
PS BADARPUR
U/S. 308/506/34 IPC
STATE Vs. MAHABIR & ORS.

27.01.2026

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All five accused Mahabir, Munna, Aakash, Ajeet
Kumar and Vikram Sahni on bail.
Mr. Sandeep Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused
Vikram, Mahabir and Aakash.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel
Mr. Manish Nagar, for accused Ajeet and Munna.

PW-1 Amarjeet PW-2 Nagendra and PW-3 Rohit are
present and partly examined in chief. Their further examination-
in-chief are deferred for next date for want of case property
which is lying deposited in FSL for forensic examination.

**PW-1 Amarjeet, PW-2 Nagendra and PW-3 Rohit
are bound down for next date for cross-examination.**

**Issue notice to Director, FSL, through office of DCP,
South-East, to urgently file forensic report, within 30 days.**

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1, PW-2 and
PW-3 on **06.04.2026**.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:27.01.2026